DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY

NO. 368 08 MARCH 2019

NATIONAL REGULATOR FOR COMPULSORY SPECIFICATIONS ACT (Act No. 5 of 2008), AS AMENDED THROUGH THE LEGAL METROLOGY ACT (Act No. 9 of 2014)

CORRECTION NOTICE

AMENDMENT TO THE COMPULSORY SPECIFICATION FOR PNEUMATIC TYRES FOR COMMERCIAL VEHICLES AND THEIR TRAILERS (VC 8059)

The following correction to Government notice no. 809 appearing in Government Gazette no. 41827 of 10 August 2018 is hereby published.

- 1) On the cover page (heading and main text) replace "passenger cars" with "commercial vehicles".
- 2) In clause 1.1, replace the sentence with the following sentence:

This specification applies to <u>new</u> pneumatic tyres for commercial vehicles and their trailers <u>as covered in SANS 20054</u>.

- 3) In clause 3.1 replace "passenger cars" with "commercial vehicles".
- 4) In Table 1 under column 1 replace "passenger cars" with "commercial vehicles".
- 5) In Table 1 under column 2, insert the date "2007" after 20054 to read as follows:

20054: **2007**

6) In Annexure A, clause A.1.8 replace "6.2" with "A.1.6.2".

Dr Rob Davies, MP

Minister of Trade and Industry